International Journal of Advanced Science and Technology

International Journal of Advance Science and Technology (eISSN 2207-6360, 2005-4238)

Date: 7th April 2020

Dear Authors

¹Gede Sedana,

Dwijendra University, Indonesia,

²Abdul Rahmat

Gorontalo State University, Indonesia

Coresspondence Author: gedesedana@gmail.com & abdulrahmat@ung.ac.id

It's my pleasure to inform you that, after the peer review, your paper entitled, "ALTERNATIVE POLICIES TO STRENGTHEN THE TRADITIONAL IRRIGATION SYSTEM FOR SUPPORTING THE FOOD SECURITY PROGRAM: Case of the *Subaks*' System in Bali, Indonesia" has been ACCEPTED to publish with International Journal of Advance Science and Technology, eISSN 2005-4238. It will be published in the April 2020 issue.

You will need to pay the publication fee within 5 working days. I believe that our collaboration will help to accelerate the global knowledge creation and sharing one step further. Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any further questions.

Sincerely,

Managing Editor

International Journal of Advanced Science and Technology (IJAST) eISSN: 2005-4238 (Print)

2207-6360 (Online)

